
& 

s 

•-.:v 

~ w.» >a jt»ui) I 
4.jjciin, Maloney and McNaughton. 

ll»fc board then proceeded to t-qualize' 
the assessments of township 156, rang­
es G2 and 66 unorganized. 

Movi-U by Commissioner, Thelin and 
seconded by Commissioner Johnson that 
the automobiles owned by Eirul S. Bich 
and t*. Hcrmnnson in township 150, 
range #2 bo reduced from *7".00 to $50.00. 
Carried, all voting yes. 

Moved by Commissioner Thelin and 
seconded by Commissioner Johnson that 
£.mJi S. Eich's assessment on household 
furniture in township 150-i'u be reduced! 
from $15.00 to $30.00. Carried, all voting' 
yes. li 9 

Moved by Commissioner Thelin and j 
seconded bv Commissioner Maloney that 
G. Hcrmnnson be assessed in the sum 
of SCu.oo for agricultural tools in town-
shin ]C.C>_£2. Carried all voting yes. 

Moved by Commissioner Maloney and 
seconded by Commissioner Tholin that 
the pianos in township IOC., rance CG, be 
assessed as follows: 

Burnt Anderson's SfiO.OO; Geo. Dedell's 
5G0. ;x>: Simon Gutschlng'a $60. m: i. La-
Jjasn's $PJ.W. Carried, all voting- ves. 

H was moved find carried that the 
following increases and decreases on 
agricultural tools in township 10C, range 
60 be made, namely: 

Bernt Anderson, increased from .*33 to 

George Bedell increased from $12 to SoO. 
Chns. Copeland, decreased from $175.00 

to $Cf*. 
E. C. Enger increasf-d from $22 to $40. 
P. N. Gilbert increased from to S-IO. 
Richard Goodman increased from S8.CK) 

to 
A. H. Jaster Increased from $35 to $fii>. 
Geo. McCahern increased from $27 to 

$35.00. 
Moved and carried that the assessment 

books of township l.'O. rang^c 62 and W 
be accepted as returned bv the assessor 
with the exception of the above chang­
es. 

The board then proceeded to equalize 
the real estate assessments. 

Moved -and carried that in order to 
equalize the assessments of lands ex­
clusive of structure* and improvements 
In the conntv that the following Jn-
crensf.c and decreases? be made, viz: 

Newland townshin increase 2A per cent. 
Bartlett township increase 7 per cent 
Odessa townshin increase 10 per cent. 
Stevens township increase 5 per cent. 
North field township increase 10 per ct. 
Morris township increase 10 per cent. 
Sullivan township increase 5 per .cent. 
Royal township increase 6 per eent. 
Pleasant townshin increase 5 per cent. 
Grand Harbor twp. Increase 20 per ct. 
Dry Lake township increase 15 per ct 
Be Groat township increase 17 per cent 
Norway township increase 24 per cent. 
Coulee township increase 42 per cent. 
Township 156-66 increase f> per cent. 
"Brocket villn.gr> "<>ase 5 per cent. 
I./nwton village increase 70 per cent, 

ri Moved and carried to adjourn until 9 
O clock a. m. Tuesday, July 7, 1914. 

D. D. McNanghton. 
Attest: Chairman. 

J. A. KRAMER. 
County Auditor. 

(SEAL) 
The adjourned meeting of thv» board 

of equalization of Ramsev conntv. No. 
Dakota. 

Tuesday, July 7. 1P14. 
The board m'et at 1> o'clock a. m. pur­

suant to above adjournment. Present. 
Commissioners Johnson. Thelin, Malonev 
MeNaughton and Hoystad. 

Moved >and carried' that in order 
• equalize the assessed valuations of 
structures and all other improvements 
on lands that the following increases 
and decreases be made, viz: 

Lillehoff township increase 10 per cent. 
Lawton townshin increase 55 per cent. 
Newland township increase 20 per cent 

{Highland township decrease 10 per ct. 
Newbre Itownship decrease 10 per cent 
Triumph township increase 20 per cent 
Fancher townshin increase 40 per cent 
Prospect township increase 36 per cent 
Odesso townshin increase 10 per cent. 
Stevens .township increase 15 per cent! 
Ontario townshin increase 30 per cent 
Noonan township decrease 15 per cent 
Overland township increase 100 per ct. 

1 Northfleld townshin incre-ase 50 ner ct. 
Minnewaukan township increase 30 per 

«*Dt. . 
Morris townshin increase 10 ner cent. 
Cleveland township increase 10 per ct. 
Sullivan,, townshin Increase 5 per cent 
Royal townshin increase 60 ner cent 
Pleasant township increase 25 per cent 

WnrhnT iftwnsMn increase 70 •Grnnn Harbor township 
"per cent. 

Dry T/nke townshin IncPfc&Sfe 100 per ct. 
T)e Gr<"-at township incVeasfc 20 per ct 
Norway township in0?ease 50 per cent 
Coulee town«bin Increase 70 per font. 
Township 156-66 increase 5 per cent. 

!

Brocket village increase flOfl per cent. 
T^awton village increase 20 per cent. 

'It was moved and., carried that in 
orjfler to eonalize the assessment on 

.tfo\wn and vUl.iore lot* <v<eiosive of struc­
tures and improvements that the follow 
Jn^'T increases,and decreases be made viz: 

> H$febstef townshin increase 40 per cent 
. ; Twvorway township Increase 75 per cent 

. Cffmlee township increase 40 per cent, 
v. .  "Lrfawton village increase in per cent 

• :.v; !E<jlmore villaev* Increase 10 per cent, 
•o CUurchs Ferry village increase 30 per 

ceTitx 
Tt >vas moved and carried that in or 

der equalize the improvements on 
town Jjnd villas, lots that the following 
Increase be made: 

Coid'ee township increase 20 per cent. 
Tt was moved -inr! carried to take a 

;  Tec>e8p until 2 o'-clock p. m. 
i.. .Afternoon session. 

Thf board of «=>oualizat1nn of Ramsey 
county. North Dakota met piirsuant to 

.Yfl-h^ve recess. Present all members. 
Moved a^d carried that in order to 

equalize the assessment on personal 
.•>?#? nronertv under th« following heads, the 
r'£, follawino- increasr-p and decreases be 

made, viz: % .. . 
W6ftSES-0ne Year Old. 

Highland township decrease 5 per ct. 
* Fancher township Increase 5 per cent 
» ,: ' Townsiiip 15B-B2 dpcrensp 10 prr cent, 
if Pleasant Township Increase 5 per ct. 
)fc>* Crary Villnee Increase (T, 2-S per ct. 
is*-., ..... HORSES—Two Tear Old. 
f~ 3 Newland township increase 5 per cent 

/ Triumph township Increase 2" per cent 
£ ' Townshin 15(1-62 decrease 10 per cent 
r^. Northfleld township increase 10 per ct 
aSAWf * So. Minnewaukan increase 5 p. r cent. 
t M Morris township Increase 5 per cent. 

Cleveland township decrease 10 per ct 
»*>• (£, ©ry Lake township increase r, per cent 
$« Ve- Lawton village Increase 10 per cent, 
feijjw, Crary village Increase 20 per cent. 
Star, Bdmore village Increase 5 per cent. 
$£«. HORSBS-Three Tears Old. 

Trlvrmph township decrease 5 per cent. 
Fancher township Increase B per cent. 
Ontario township Increase. 40 per cent. 
So. Mlnnewaukan decrease E per cent. 
Grand Harbor township decrease 5 per 

Cent. 
Xawton village increase 40 per cent • 
Edmore village Increase 5 per cent. 
Starkweather vUlage Increase 20 per ct 

STALLIONS. 
Odessa township Increase 35 per cent. 
Township 156-62 increase 15 per cent. 
Grand Harbor township Increase 14 per 

cent 
"• Norway township Increase 25 per cent 

Coulee township Increase 130 per cent. 
Bartlett village Increase 240 per cent. 

> CATTLE—One Tear Old. 
pt! Fancier township Increase 20 per cent. 
If't; Prospect township decrease 15 per cent 
i - Township 156-62 decrease 10 per cent 
^ Nflrrtftfield township Increase 29 per ct 

Morris township decrease 25 per cent. 
FWMvwater township Increase 20 per ct 

!!'; . Eifjr lake township decrease 15 per ct. 
DeGroat township Increase 20 per cent 
Township 156-66 decrease 10 per cent. 

• Brocket village Increase 10 per cent, 
r • CATTLE—Two Tears Old. 

miehoff township Increase 10 per cent 
Newland township Increase 25 per cent 
Hope township Increase 10 per cent, 
rancher township Increase 10 per cent 
Northfleld township Increase 10 per ct. 
Royal townihlp Increase 70 per cent. 
Freshwater townsSilp Increase 25 per ct 
Grand (Harbor tWp. Increase 26 per ct. 
Dry Lake township decrease 20 per ct 
CATTLE—Three Tears Old and Over 
Hope township decrease 10 per cent. 
Township 158-62 Inerease 60 per cent. 

- All Other Cattle. 
K- Ullehoft township Increase SO per cent 

lAWton township. Increase 30 per cent. 
TYtnmph township Increase 100 per cent 

"1 W ®Su»«*er township Increase 180 per cent 
,JS? Overland township Increase 100 per ct. 
P -̂ So lCbUMrw»iikan township increase 20 

ftp cent. • 
Fr«kh.#ater township Increase » per ct 

%' Beicnti township decrease .20 per cent. 
!^:V: - J iftHLBS-One Tear OWL '• 

"  t o w - I n c r e a s e  M  2 -1 p e t  c t .  

4 , 

-Ntwianu l ) in t- ase ?* , *: cent 
MULES—Three Years Old. 

Lake township increase 5 per cent 
HOGS. 

Funcher township iif rease CG 2 3 per 
cent. 

SLEIGHS AND SLEDS 
Newland tuwriship inerease So per ct. 
Hope township increase )D per cent. 
Newlire township decrease 25 per cent 
PariclKT township increase per cent 
litrgc-u township decrease 35 per -cent 
Coulee township increase 55 per cent 

WAGONS 
Newbre township decrease 2n per cent 
r .iiulj'.-r township increase 10 per cent 
Ontario township increase 3<> per cent 
\\ ebster township decrease 1*0 per cent 
l'leasant townsh p decrease 20 per cent 
I.awton Tillage increase 3u per cent 
Jb3art!ett village decrease per cent. 
It was moved and carried that all 

pianos in the county he assessed at $t'J. 
HOUSEHOLD FURNITUKE. , 

Lillehoft' township increase Nj per cent 
Lawtun township increase 177 per ce.it 
Newland township increase i'S7 per cent 
Triumph township inerease 39 per cent. 
Fancher township increase 74 per cent 
Odessa township inerease 74 per cent. 
Stevens township increase 103 per cent 
Ontario township increase 35 per cent. I 
Noonan township increase 22 per cent 
Township 156-K2 increase U per cent | 

1 Overland township increase -70 per cent 
Sc. Minnewaukan township increase 60! 

per cent | 
.Miniawaiikan township increase 101 perl 

cent. 
Mon-is townsiiip increase 3D per cent. 
Cleveland township increase CO per cent 
Sullivan township increase 19 per cent. 
Hciyal township increase 13 per' cent 
Lake townsiiip increase 95 per cent. 
Webster township increase 72 per cent. 
Bergen township increase 49 per cent. 
Pleasant townsiiip increase 54 per cent 
Grand Harbor township increase 111 

per cent. 
Dry Lake township increase 13 per ct. 
DeGroat township increase 19 per cent 
Norway township increase 1G3 per cent 
Township 166-06 increase 90 per cent 
Brocket village increase 19 per cent. 
H-artlett village increase 50 per cent. 
Edmore village increase 115 per cent. 
Crary village increase 19 per cent. 
Starkweather village increase 5 per ct. 
Agricultural Tools and Implments. 
Lillehoff township increase 119 per cent 
Lawton township increase 38 per cent. 
Triumph township increase 38 per cent. 
Fancher township increase 31 per cent. 
Stevens township increase 44 per cent 
Townsiiip 156-G2 increase 23 per cent. 
Nortlifield township inerease IB per ct. 
Sullivan township increase 26 per cent 
Royal townsiiip increase 19 per cent. 
Webster township increase 20 per cent 
Bergen township increase 67 per cent 
Grand Harbor township increase 84 pe 

cent. 
Dry Lake township increase 13 per ct. 
Norway townsiiip increase 85 per cent. 
Coulee township increase 28 per. cent. 
Lawton village increase 200 per cent. 
Bartlett village increase 153 per cent. 
Crary village increase 25 per cent. 
Moved and carried to adjourn until 

9 o'clock Wednesday, July 8th, 1914. 
D. D. M'NAUGiHTON, 

Attest: Chairman. 
J. A. KRAMER, 

County Auditor. . (SEAL) 
The adjourned meeting oi the board 

of equalization of Ramsey county. No. 
Dakota. 

Wednesday, July Sth, 1914. 
The board met at 9 o'clock a. m. 

pursuant to adjournment. Present all 
tiie memlbers. 

Moved and carried that in order to 
equalize the assessment on elevators 
that the following increases and de­
creases be made, viz: 

Ontario township, Minnekota Elevator 
Co, increased 12 1-2 per cent. 

Northfleld township. Winter, Truesdell 
& Ames Co., decreased 20 per cent; St. 
Anthony & Dakota Elevator Co., in 
creased 7 per cent; Farmers Elevator 
Co., increased 7 per cent. 

Pleasant township, elevators increased 
35 per cent. 

Norway township elevator? decreased 
15 per cent, •• - —•—kl — *vl • -

Edmore village, St. Anthony & Dakota 
Elevator Co. increased 25 per cent. 

Moved and carried that In order to 
equalize the assessment of blank stocks 
that the following assessments be made 
vi5L 

State bank of Brocket assessed a.t 
$7263.60. • • —- *.... 

Farmers State Bank of Lawton, as­
sessed at $2150. 

Bartlett State bank assessed at $2183. 
Bank of Doyon assessed at $2554. 
Southam State Bank assessed at $2273. 
Farmers Bank of Hampden assessed at 

$802.00. 
First National Bank of Hampden, as­

sessed at $4113. .. 
Bank of Webster assessed at $5604. 
Penn State Bank assessed at $3000. 
Security State Bank of Edmore assess­

ed at $4647. 
First National Bank of Edmore, as­

sessed at $5600. z 
Farmers Ban* of Crary assessed at 

$3523. 
First National bank of Crary assessed 

at $5519. 
State Bank of Starkweather assessed 

at $2565. 
First Naitional Bank of Starkweather 

assessed at $9721. 
First National Bank of Churchs Ferry 

assessed at $6018. 
Spiare Bank Churchs Ferry, assessed 

at $3957. 
First National Bank of Devils Lake, 

assessed at $22270 
Ramsey County National Bank, Devils 

Lake, assessed at $19183. 
Devils Lake State Bank assessed at 

$11641. 
Moved and carr..led to take a recess 

until 2 o'clock p. m. 
Afternoon session 
The Board of Equalization of Ramsey 

county, North Dakota met pursuant to 
above recess. Present all members. 

Whereas, J. A. Kramer, county audit­
or, has'presented to the board of county 
commissioners in and for the county 
of Ramsey, North Dakota, an assess 
ment roll of property which has es­
caped taxation and the said property 
both real and personal in said assess­
ment roll having been equalized by the 
county commissioners, 

Now Therefore, be It resolved that the 
hereinafter mentioned Items of property 
real and personal be extended on the 
tax list for the county of Ramsey and 
state of North Dakota as follows, to-
wit: 

Woodworth Elevator Col, Elmo, coal 
shed $50. 

Osborne McMillan Elev. Co., Ramsey, 
coal shed, $75. 

Spaulding Elev. Co., Southam, coal 
shed, $76. 

Nortz Lbr. Co., Devils Lake, coal 
shed, $200. 

National Elev. Co., Devils Lake, coal 
shed, $100. 

Standard Oil Co., Devilg Lake, build­
ings and tanks $750. 

C. H. Shaver, Devils Lake, lunch 
house, $500. 

C. H. Doyon, Doyon, coal shed $75. 
Farmers Elevator Co., Doyon, coal 

shed, $60. 
Farmers Grain «o., "Webster, coal shed 

«75. 
St Anthony & Dak. Elevator Co., 

Webster, coal shed $40. 
Winter Trnesdale Ames Co., Webster 

coal shed $40, 
Farmers Grain Co., Garsks, coal shed 

$40. 
Imperial Lumber Co., Garske, coal died 

W0. 
St Anthony & Dakota Elevator Co., 

Garske, coal shed, $60. 
Farmers Grain Co., Sweetwater coal 

shed, Ccki 
. Farmers Grain Co., Starkweather, coal 
toed $50., 

St. A. inthonjr & Dakota Elevator Co. 
Starkweather coal shed $90. 

Magnus & Noyes, Starkweather, coal 
shed, $75. 

National Elevator Co., Bartlett coal 
shed tea 

Bartlett Lumber Co., Bartlett, coal 
died, 950. 

Naitional Elevator Co., Brocket, coal 
shed 980. 

Equity Elev. & Trading Co., Brocket, 
warehouse JBO. 

Brocket Elev, Co., Brocket, coal shed 

/ "  MM 

jjaKota Elevator Co., 
Oiurciis Ferry, coal shed $60. 

Lamb & Relter Lbr. Co., Crarv, coal 
shed, J100. 

St. Anthony & Dakota Elevator Co., 
Crary, coal a ed $125. 

National Weighing Machine Co., ^ev­
ils Lake, weighing machines $100 

C. E. Burgess, Edmore, coal shed, $40 
Chas. Erlckson, Edmore, coal shed 

$10b. 
Standard Oil Co., Edmore, tank, wag 

on and sleigh $150. 
Sit. Anthony & Dakota Elevator Co., 

Kdinore. coal shed $75. 
Chas. Todd, Grand Harbor, coal shed $25 

Farmers elevator Co., Hampden, coal. 
shed, $50. I 

ut. Hilaire Retail Lbr. Co., Hampden 
coal shed $50., 

C. E. Burgess, Lawton, coal shed, $40. 
Lamb & Kops Lbr. Co., Lawton, coal 

shed $00. 
LEASED SITES ON GREAT NORTH­

ERN RIGHT OF WAY. 
BROCKET— 
Brocket Farmers Elevator Co., 7500 sq. 
l't S 2d Add opjiosite block 10, S25 each 
year for tiife years IMS to and include 
1913. 
National Elevator Co., 75i»0 square ft 

original town opposite block 3 $25 each 
year for the years 190S to and includt: 
1913. 

Brocket Elevator Co., 10500 sq ft orig­
inal town opposite block 3 $25 each 
year for the years 1912 and 1913. 

Equity Elevator and Trading Co., 7200 
sq ft S 2d Add, opposite block HO, $25 
each year for the years 1912 and 9113. 
BARTLETT— 
C. E. Burgess, 8000 sq ft original town 

opposite blocks 1 and 3 $25 for the 
year 1913 

C. E. Burgess, 1S00 square feet original 
town opposite blocks 1 and 2, $25 for 
the year 1S13. 

National Elevator Co., 8250 square feet 
original town opposite block 1 $26.00 
each year for the gears 1908 to and 
Include 19jU. 

St. Anthony & Dakota Elevator Co., 
6000 sq ft original town opposite block 
'£ $25 each year for the years 1908 to 
and include 1913. 

Bartlett Lumber Co., 7200 square feet 
original town opposite block 4 $25 each 
year for the years 1908 to and include 
1913. 

V. R. Little, 7200 sq ft original town 
opposite blk 4 $25 for the year 1914 

O. T. Simons, 6000 sq ft original town 
opposite block 3 $25 for the year 1913. 

CHURCHS FERRY— 
Peter Olsen, 800 sq ft original town op­

posite blocks 8 and 9, $25 each year 
for the years 1909 to and include 1913. 

Anton Flath, 14400 sq ft original town, 
opposite block 7," $25 each year for the 
years 1908 (to' and include 1913. 

Barnum Grain Co., 9600 sq ft original 
town opposite block 7, $25 each yuar 
for the years 1912 and 1913. 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Cc., 
12000 square ft opposite J. & G's Add. 
$25 for the year 1908. 

St. Anthony & Dakota Elevator Co., 13,-
800 sci ft opposite J. and G.'s add $25 
each year for the years 1909 to and 
include 1913. 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
0000 sq ft original town opposite L-iOck 
7, $25 for the year 1914. 

CRARY— 
orary Farmers Elevator Co., 13500 sci. 

ft oriil-jal tjwv opposite bl-Jik 3, {25 
for the year 1912. 

Crary Farmers Elevator Co., 120) sq 
ft original town opposite block 2, $26 
for the year 1913. 

Minnesota and Western Grain Co., i'.OOO 
sq ft original town opposite block 3, 
$25 each year for the years' 190S to 
and include 1913. 

St. Anthony and Dakota Lumber Co., 
13680 sq ft original town opposite Vli ck 
1 $25 for the yean 1908 

St.. Anthony and Dakota Lumber Co., 
16SS0 sq ft original town opposite block 
1 $25 each year for the years 1909 to 
and i*?lude 1913. 

Lamb & .Reiter Lbr. Co., 2400 sq ft b, 
and 4.. Add opposite "block A $25 each 
yeajr for the years 1908 to and include 
191$ 

Duluth Elevator Co., 4600 sq ft L. and 
A. add opposite block A $25 each year 
for the ;fears 1911, 1212 and 1913, 

RJ3RR1CK=^ *• 
National isifivator Co., 7800 sq ft orig­

inal town opposite block 6 $25 each 
year for the years 1910 to and include 
Liyia. 

T. A. Brann 6000 sq ft original town 
opposite block 6 $25 each year for the 
years 1910 to and include 1913. 

Farmers Grain Co., 7800 sq ft original 
town opposite block 6 $26 each year 
for the years 1910 to and include 1913. 

EDMORE— 
Edmore Grain Company, 6000 sq ft or 

iginal town opposite block 14 $25 for 
the year 1913. 

C. E. Burgess, 7500 sq ft original town 
opposite block 14, $25 each year for 
the years 19WS to and include 1913. 

Chas Erlckson, 9750 sq ft original town 
opposite block 13, $25 each year for 
the . years 1912 and 1913 

Standard Oil Co., 5000 sq ft original 
town opposite block 13, $25 each year 
for the years 1911, 1S12 and 1913. 

Farmers Elevator Co., 6000 sq. ft orig­
inal town opposite block 14, $25 each 
year for the years 1909 to and. include 
1913. 

Anchor Grain Co., 6000 sq ft original 
town south of block 14 $25 each1 year 

' for the years 1906 to andi include 1913 
St, Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 

7800 sq ft original town opposite block 
13^$25 each year for the years 1912 and 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
6000 sq ft original town opposite block 
13, $25 each year for the years 1903 
to and include 1911, 

GRAND HARBOR— 
Chas. Todd, 1200 sq ft original town op­

posite block 16, $25 each year for 
years 1909 to and include 1913. 

Farmers Grain Company, 6000 sq ft or­
iginal town opposite block 16, *25 each 
year for the years 1909 to and Include 
1913. 

Grand Harbor farmers Elevator Co., 
1800 sq ft original town opposite block 
16, $25 for the year 1908. 

Grand Harbor Farmers Elevator Co., 
7800 sq ft original town opposite bloc 
16 $25 each year for the years 190p to 
and include 1913. 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
16000 sq ft original town opposite block 
17 $25 each year for the years 1908 to 
and include 1913. 

HAMiPDEN— 
Winter and Ames Co., 6000 sq ft orig­

inal town opposite block 7 $25 each 
year for the years 1908 to and Include 
1913. 

McCabe Brothers, 7000 sq ft original 
town opposite block 8 $25 each year for 
years 1908 to and Include 1913. 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
6000 sq ft original town opposite block 
7 $25 each year for the years 1911, 1912 
and 1913. 

St. Hilaire Retail Lbr. Co., 1800 sq ft 
original town opposite block 7 $25 for 
the year 1913 

KEITH— 
A. D. Thompson & Co., 6009 sq ft on 

Keith siding $25 each year for the 
years 1912 and 1913 

St. Anthony an- Dakota Elevator Co., 
12UOO sq ft on Keith Siding $25 each 
year for . the years 1908 to and include 
1913. 

LAWTON— 
Lamb Bros. & Kops, 6000 sq ft, original 

town opposite block 4, $2o each year 
for the years 190S to and include 1918. 

Whelan Brothers, 60H10 sq ft original 
town opposite block 4, $25 each year 
for the years 1906 lb and include 1913 

Farmers Grain Co., 6000 sq ft original 
town opposit. block 6 $26 each year f 
the years 1908 to and Include 1913. 

C. E. Burgess 7600 sq ft original town 
sw of block 6 $26 each year for the 
yearB 1908 to and Include 1913 

John A. Alrd, 6000 sq ft original town 
opposite block 6 $26 each year for the 
years 1908 to land Include 1918 

Lamb & Kops Lbr. Co., 6376 aq ft or­
iginal town opposite block 6 $25 each 
year for the years 1910 to and Include 
1913 

PENN-
Bt. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 

7500 square feet original townslte op 
posite block 6, $2S each year for the 
years 1912 and 1911. 

Farmers Elevator Company, WOO aq ft 
original town opposite block 6 $26 each 

year for the years 1908 to and include 
1913.' 

Winter Truesdell Ames Co., 6000 sq ftv 

original town' oppoosite block 5 $25 for 
the year 1913, 
Gessner Brothers, 6000 sq ft Laws Add 
opposite block 1 $25 each year, for the 
years 1908 to and include 1918. 

STOVER— 
International Elevator Co., 7500 sq ft on 

Stover Siding $25 for the year 1914. ' . 
LEASED SITES ON THE SOO RIGHT 

.OF WAY... 
ELMO— 
Woodworth Elevator Co., 22500 sq ft on 

Elmo Siding $26 for the year 1913. 
RAMSEY— 
Osborne McMillan Elevator Co., 2<o00 

sq ft on Ramsey Siding $25 for the 
year 1913. 

ROHRVILLE-
J. L. Rebbelke Co., 21 WO sq ft on Rohr-

ville siding $25 for the year 1913 
SOUTHAM— 
Woodworth Elevator Co., 22500 sq ft or­

iginal town opposite block 7 $25 for 
the year 1913. 

Spaulding Elevator Co., 22500 sq ft or­
iginal town opposite block 7 $25 for 
the year 1913. 

Minnekota Elevator Co., 22500 sq ft or­
iginal town opposite block 8 $25 for 
the year 1913 

LEASED SITES ON THE F. G. & S. 
CO., RIGHT OF WAT 

DEVILS LAKE-
Nortz Lumber Co., lflOOO sq ft original 

town opposite bl..ock 90 $25 each year 
for the years 1911, 1912 and 1913. 

Lake Fuel Co.. 23100 sq ft original town 
opposite block 91 $25 each year for the 
years 1911, 1912 and 1913 

SITES ON THE G. N. RIGHT OF W AT 
DEVILS LAKE— 
C. E. Burgess, 14260 sq ft original town 

opposite block 49, $25 for the year 1914 
National Elev. Co., 1SOO sq ft original 

town opposite block 51 $25 each year 
for the years 1910 to and include 1913 

National Elevator Co., 6900 sq ft orig­
inal town opposite block 52 $25 each 
year for the years 1911, 1912 and 1913 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
1800 sq ft original town opopslte block 
•40 $25 each year for the years 1908 to 
and include 1913 

Pure Oil Company, 8750 sq ft original 
town opposite block 56 $25 for the year 

Standard Oil Co., 7600 sq ft original town 
opposite block 65 $9 each year for 
the years H911, 1912 and 1S13. 

C. H. Shaver, 1225 sq ft original town 
opposite block 34 $26 each year for the 
years 1911, 1912 and 1913 

Western Utilities Company, 45000 sq ft, 
original town opposite blocks 34 and 35 

for the year 1913 $2000.00. 
DOYON— 
C. H. Doyon 13000 sq ft original town 

opposite block 2 $25 each year for the 
years 1909 to and include 1913. 

C. H. Doyon, 10000 sq ft original town 
opposite block 2, $28 for the year 1908. 

Barnum Grain Company, 6000 sq ft or 
iginal town opposite block 2, -$25 eacfi 
year for the years 1912 and 1913 

Farmers Grain Co., 7500 sq ft original 
town opposite block 2, $25 each year 
for the years 1900 to and include 1913. 

LEASED SITES. ON THE F. G. & S. 
COMPANY 

WEBSTER— 
Standard Oil Co., 5000 sq ft original 

town opposite block 7 $25 for thA year 

Farmers Grain Co., 16000 sq ft original 
town opposite block 6 $25 each year 
for the years 1908 to and include $1913. 

tot. Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
9500 sq ft original town opposite block 
6 $25 each year for the years 1908 to 
and include 1913. 

Winter Truesdale Ames Co., 18000 sq ft 
original town opposite block 7 $25 each 

year for the years 1912 and 1913. 
GARSKE— 
Winter Truesdale Ames Co., 10000 sq ft 

original town opposite block 2 $25 each 
year for the years 1912 and 1913. 

Farmers Grain Co., 20000 sq ft original 
town opposite? block 3 $25 each year for 
the years 1WB ^0 and include 1913 

Imperial Elevator Company 1500 sq ft 
original town opposite block 3 $26 each 
year for the ye&rg 1908 to and include 

S*'.' Anthony and Dakota Elevator Co., 
7500 sq ft original town opposite block 
3 $25 each year for the years J908 to 
and include 1913. 

STARKWEATHER— 
Farmers Grain Company 11500 sq ft orig 

inal town opposite block 42 $26' each 
year for the years 1908 to and include 
1911. 

St. Anthony and Dakota Elevator _o., 
11500 sq ft original town opposite block 
37 $20 each year for the years 1908 to 
and include 1913. 

McLaughlin Elev. Co., 10000 sq ft orig­
inal town opposite block 42 $25 each 
year for the years 1908 to and include 
1913 

Magnus & Noyes, 10000 sq ft original 
town opposite block 37 $25 each year 
for the years 1911, 1912 and 1913. 

Standard Oil Co., 5000 sq ft original town 
opposite block 53 $26 for the year 1913. 

SWEETWATER— 
Farmers Grain Company, 7500 sq ft on 

Sweetwater Siding $25 each year for 
the years 1910 to and include 1913. 

DEVILS LAKE— 
Sisters of Mercy, Cleveland & Kennedy's 

add lots 1 to 11, inclusive,block 1,$550 
for the year 1913. 

Sisters of Mercy, e 1-2 nw 1-4 less 18.18 
R of W. Sec. 35, Twp. Ifc4, Rge. 64 
(51.82 acres $370 each year for years 
1913 and 1914. 

Sisters of Mercy, original town lots 20, 
21, 22, 23, 24 block 45 $400 for the year 1913 
Elks Lodge original town lots 3 and 4, 

block 24, $550 for the year 1913 
Great Northern R. R. Conjp'any, com­

mencing on the produced west line of 
Farrington avenue In said city at a 
point 260 ft north from the NE corner 
of block 55 of said city of Devils Lake 
and running thence northwesterly in 
a straight line to the east line of 
Minnewaukan avenue along a line 
which if produced would Intersect the 
NE corner of bolck 19B of said city 
of Devils Lake, thence south along the 
said east line of Minnewaukan and 
the east line of the Boulevard to an 
intersection with a straight line draw 
from the 1-4 post between section 34, 
twp. 154.64 and\ Sec. 3-163-64 to the' 
point of inter..section of the east line 
of Flint avenue produced with a line 
parallel to and seventy-five feet dis­
tant north measuring at right' angles 
from the north line of Lake Btreet in 
said city of Devils Lake thence BE in 
a straight line to said point of inter­
section of said cast line of Flliit ave­
nue with said parallel line US ft north 
measuring at right angles from, said 
north line of Lake street, thence SE 
In a straight line 75 ft distant and 
parallel to said north line of said Lake 
St. to an Intersection with the pro 
duced west line of Kelly ave. thence ne 
in a straight line to the place of be­
ginning. Containing 20.45 acres more 
or less, $2000 for the year 1813.. 
Moved by Commissioner Johnson and 

seconded by Commissioner Hoys tad that 
the foregoing resolution be adopted. Car 
rled all voting yes. 

Moved/ and carried to adjourn until 
o'clock Thursday, July 9th, 1914. 

D. D. M'NATTGHTON, 
attest: Chairman. 

J. A. KRAMER, 
Auditor. (SEAL) 

The adjourned meeting of the Board of 
Equalization of Ramsey county, North 
Dakota. 

Thursday, July Sth, 1914. . 
The board met at 9 o'clock a. m.' POT-

suant to adjournment. Present all the 
members. 

A petition from the Great, Northern 
Railroad company asking to have the 
assessed valuation placed at $400 for 
lots 6 and 7, section 34, totnuhlp 156, 
range 64, containing 52.61 acres for the 
reason that said land should be asserae 
fbr the same value as all other land 
adjoining same, was read and It was 
•moved by Commissioner Maloney and 
seconded , by Commissioner Johnson that 
the above request be granted. 

Carried, all voting yes. 
A petition signed by Nick Kitsch ask­

ing to have the assessed valuation on 
his automobile m Webster townahip re 
duced from $40o to $260 placing aame on 
like value' with, all otter automobiles 
assessed In this county was read. 

It was moved by Commlssloiier TOelin 
and seconded by Commissioner Johnson 
that the above request be granted. i 

The board having completed its duties' 
as a board of equalization it was mov­
ed and carried to adjourn and open up 
as a board of county commissioners. 

D. D. M'NAUGHTON, 
Attest: Chairman. 

J. A. KRAMER, 
County Auditor. 

The regular meeting of the board of 
county commissioners of Ramsey coun­
ty, North Dakota. 

Thursday, July 9, 1914. 
The board met pursuant to adjourn­

ment. Present CommissionerB Johnson, 
Thelin, Maloney, McNa.._ ton and Hoy-
stad. 

The minutes 'of the previous meeting 
were read and approved as read. 

The auditor then presented his annual 
statement before the board and same 
was read showing the following details: 
Expenditures of Ramsey County, North 

Dakota, for the fiscal year begin, 
ning July 1, 1913 and ending 

June 30th, 1914: 
County. • Auditor $2100.00 
County auditor, deputy and clerks 2040.0 
County treasurer 2100.00 
County treasurer, deputy and 

Clerks 1252.30 
Register of Deeds 17UO.OO 
Register of Deeds, deputy and 

clerks 1893.00 
County Judge 1800.00 
County Judge, clerk 780.00 
Superintendent of Schools 1700.00 
Supt. of Schools, deputy 849.97 
Supt. of School's, mileage 271.90 
state's Attorney 1819.61 
State's Attorney, assistant -780.00 
Coroners Inquests, Etc 262.00 
County Commissioner 1st district 385.20 
County commissioner, 2nd district 376.05 
County commissioner, 3rd district 349.-05 
County commissioner, 4th distrct 237.80 
County Commissioner, Sth district 298 
Jurors and withesses, district 

court 7342.70 
Clerk and deputy, district court 2040.00 
Court stenographer, district court 90S 
Sheriff, clerk, deputies and bail­

iffs 4151.80 
Jailor and janitor 1921.00 
Justice Fees, justice court 407.90 
Witnesses and jurors, justice court 403.40 
Constables and sheriff, justice 

court 1426.1S 
Postage, express, telegrams, etc .. 751.69 
Office supplies 2382.02 
Printing and advertising 1941.89 
Light, phones, water and fuel .... 2287.87 
Repair on county buildings and 

grounds 2050.27 
County wolf bounties paid 354.00 
County poor farm 655.61 
Board of health expenses 496.45 
Teachers institute 90.85 
Insanity Fees 219.35 
Maintenance feeble minded 682.00 
Maintenance Insane 4094.58 
County roads 9387.77 
County bridges 9637.00 
County poor 4349.33 
Supplise for court house and jail 216.85 
Boarding prisoners! 1861.60 
Refunding fees, sheriff 22.25 
Sewer tax county property 67.50 
Cash paid childrens fares to Fargo 60.00 
Attorney fees order of court .... 106.00 
Registrar fees 102.50 
Boarding jurors 80.50 
Assessors salary unorganized dls-
, trlctS 1 66.50 
Insurance 411.c0 
Expenses juvenile cases 947.58 
Expenses H. L. Freese case .... 271.30 
Expenses Mrs. Eich case 187.00 
Liquor prosecution cases ......... 115.00 
Liquor treatment Keeley institute 120.00 
Examining county offices 100.00 
G. A. R. cemetery donation 2.00 
Strychnine 85,00 
Sheriff mileage and conveyance .. 1232.40 
Drawing Jury 32.00 

$850198.42 
To which add interest paid on 

bonds 2657.70 

87706 19! 
Total amount of bonded indebted­

ness $530Qt».00 
Respectfully submitted, 

(Signed) J. A. KRAMER, 
County Auditor. 

Dated at Devils Lake this 6th day of 
' J u l y ,  1 9 1 4  — . . . « —  * 1  . .  

iJoysd ijy Commissioner Johnson and 
Sfeoonded by Commissioner Maloney 
that iit accordance, with Sections 1538 
and 1539 R. c. of North Dakota, for the 
year 1905, and Chapter 122 of the 1913 
Session Laws the following county tax 
levy, for the year 1914, *be and the same 
is hereby made upon all taxable proper­
ty both real and personal of Ramsey 
county, North Dakota, viz: 
For the county general and sup 
' Port of county poor .".$50000.00 
For county interest 2600.00 
Fr county sinking SW0.00 
For county road 8000.00 
For county bridge 10000.00 
For maintenance insane and 

feeble minded as per chapter 
119 Session Laws of 1913 5000.00 
On roll call all memlbers voted yes. 
The county auditor in compliance with 

Section 855, Revised Codes, N. D., 1905, 
levied a tax of two mills on the dollar 
on all property both real and personal 
in Ramsey county and one dollar school 
poll on each elector for school purposes. 

Moved by Commissioner Hoystad and 
seended by Commlissioner Thelin that 
a levy of one and one-eight (1 1-8) mills 
on the dollar of valuation of the 1914 
assessment on all taxable property both 
real and personal in Ramsey county be 
made for the maintenance of state 
schools in accordance with Chapter 148, 
session laws of 1913, and the auditor la 
hereby Instructed to extend all the 
above and foregoing taxes (or levies) 
in accordance with all the laws govern 
ing same. 

On roll call all members voted yes. 
Carried. 

Moved and carried to take a recess 
until 2 o'clock p. m. 

Afternoon session. 
The board met at 2 o'clock p. m. 

pursuant to above recess. Present all 
members. 

• Moved by Commissioner Johnson and 
seconded by Commissioner Thelin that 
the following applications for bounties 
for tree planting be allowed and the 
auditor Is hereoy authorized to deduct 
said amounts from the 1914 real estate 
t%xes against said property as per chap­
ter 50, Session Laws of 1909. 

Hialvor IHellekson, se 1 4, 26-157-61, in 
the sum of $6.00. 

William Saunderfe, E 1-2 sw 1-4, 13-153-62 
in the sum of $15.00. 

Victoria Murphy, n 1-2 sw 1 4 and S 1-2 
nw 1-4 26, 153-63 in the sum of $11.60. 

John W. Maher, se 1-4, 35-154 64 in the 
sum of $3.76. 

John W. Maher, s 1-2 n« 1 4 10-153-64 
In the sum of $3.76. 

John W. Maher, se 1-4 10-163-64 in the 
sum of $17.60. 

John W. Maher, sw 1.4 26-164-64 in the 
sum of $8.00. 

Carried, all votng yes. 
A petition signed by Winter Truesdale 

Ames Co., requesting this board to re­
duce the 1911 assessed valuation on their 
elevator in Coulee township to the sum 
of $1058.00 was read. It was moved by 
Commissioner Maloney and seconded by 
Commissioner Johnson that the above 
request be rejected for the reaBon that 
said elevator was assessed' at the same 
value as all other elevators of like ca­
pacity. • Carried, all voting yes. 

A petition signed by john Brlget 
asking to have the 1913 valuation on 
the SE 1-4 29-166 6$ reduced in the sum 
of $330.00 for the reason that be was 
assessed for a duplicate set of build­
ings was read and It was moved by 
Commissioner Thelin and seconded by 
Commissioner Johnson that the forego­
ing request be granted and that the 
auditor be instructed to issue a refund, 
ing order In the sum of $12.84. Same 
being the amount of excessive taxes 
paid by him. Carried, all voting yes. 

A petition signed by Gussle M. Bast-
land asldhg this board to Instruct the 
auditor to.issue her a refunding order 
In the sum' of $10.74 for delinquent .road 
taxes on the w 1-2 of section 17 town­
ship 166, range 62 for the year 1911 as 
same had been worked out but was no 
certified . to the auditor as ptaJd by the 
overseer of said township was read. 
It was moved by Commissioner John­

son and seconded by Commissioner The 
lin that the foregoing request be grant­
ed. Carried, all voting yes. 

It was moved and carried that the 
following bills for the registration of 
votes be allowed and warrants ordered 

drawn.in payment of same as follows: 
, Eman Hejlik, registration fees; Lille­
hoff township $5.30. 

Elmer B. Ordway registration feeB 
Lawton township $4.90. • 

John Malmine registration fees New-
land township $7.10. 

Erlck Narveson, registration ' fees 
Highland township $5.10. 

C. J. Arneson, registration fees Bart­
lett township $6.70. 

K. Vary, registration fees Hope town, 
ship $2.70, 

J. R. Cash, registration fees Newbre 
township $7.80 

James Connolly, registration fees Tri­
umph township $4.10 

A1 ±ieddon registration fees Fancher 
township $5.50 

E. C. Humphrey registration fees Pros 
pect township $5.40. 

D. D. Rise, registration fees Odessa 
township $5.60 

John J. Wickum registration fees Ste­
vens township $5.00 

James Stewart registration fees On­
tario township $8.60 

Oscar Funk registration fees Noonan 
township $5.00 

J. W. Wright registration fees Cato 
township $3.10 

Ed Erlckson registration fees Overland 
township $4.60 

V. E. Lagerstad registration fees 
Northfleld township $8.50 

Chris Anderson, registration fees So. 
Minnewaukan township $4.70 

O. P. A. Borstad registration fees 
Minnewaukan township $8.50 

A. R. Walker registration-fees Morris 
township $4.00 

Chris Hermanon regitration fees Cleve 
land township $5.40 
. Gottlieb Ott registration fees Sullivan 
township $4.90 

B. . F. Hoy registration feee Royal 
township' $4.00. 

John McCauley registration fees Lake 
township $8.10 

W. N. Otis registration fees Fresh­
water township $4.80 

James Nash registration fees Webster 
township $6.4A - 1 

W. H. Robbins registration fees Ber­
gen township $3.80 

M. - A. Cornwall registration wees 
Pleasant township $3.70. 

C. H. Weed registration fees Grand 
Harbor township $10.10 

Albert Gressens registration fees Dry 
Lake township $5.60 , 

Albert Steenerson registration fees De 
Groat township $3.90 

E. P. Timboe registration feeB Norway 
township $4.40 

Wm. Ludwig registration fees Coulee 
township $7.00 

A. H. Jaster registration fees Irvine 
township $2.50 

Thorsten Sahl registration fees Brock 
et village $4.10 
. James Goercki registration fees Law-
ton village $5.90 

A. M. Pepoon registration fees Bart­
lett village $2.60 

C. A. Sagen registration fees Edmore 
village $8.30 

M. D. Kavanaugh registration fees 
Crary village $7.30 

H. B. Freeborn registration fees 
Starkweather village $5.90 

Norman Nelson registration fees 
Churchs Ferry village $6.60 
E. M. Lewis registration fees Devils 
Lake city $66.90 

Moved and carried that the following 
election expense bills for election offic­
ers etc., in the various precincts n this 
county for services at the primary elec. 
tion held June 24, 1914, be allowed and 
warrants ordered drawn in payment of 
same as follows: 

Lillehoff Township. 
Hans Olson inspector primary election 

$15.10. 
Knut Olson, judge primary election 

$3.60 
Eman Hejlik judge primary election 

$3.50 t 

A. L. Berness clerk primary election 
$6.60 

M. O. Eidness clerk primary election 
$3.50 

Lillehoff township rent polling place, 
$2.00 

Lawton. 
A. G. Berglund inspector primary elec 

tlon $16.25 
M; C. l<angton judge primary election 

$3.26 
Q!e Sorbo Judge primary election $3,26 
M. VIger clerk primary election $5.26 
A. Swanson clerk primary eleotion $3.26 
Lawton township rent of polling place 

$2.00 
Newland. 

. Viger insector primary election $5. 
J. Wold, judge primary election $3.00 
E. Sjevland judge primary election $8. 
E. Olson clerk primary election $3.00 
Abraham Fjalstad clerk primary elec­

tion $3.00. 
Newland school district rent of polling 

place $2.00 
Highland. 

R. H. Chelleberg inspector primary 
election $21.00 

Fred Relnholt judge primary election 
$4.00 • 

M. A. McDonald Judge primary elec­
tion $4.00 

E. A. W. Relnholt clerk primary elec­
tion $100 

S. P. Solberg clerk primary election, 
$6.00 

Oakland school dstrlct rent of poll­
ing place $2.00 

. BARTLETT. 
C. J. Cruse inspector primary election 

na.eo 
W. P. Rebillard judge primary elec­

tion $6.00 
\vm Kennedy Judge primary election 

$4.00. 
F. S. Chamberlain clerk primary elec­

tion *i.00 
C. H. Doyon clerk primary election 

$4.00 
S.- St. John, rent of polling place $6.00 

Hope. 
M. Brady inspector primary election 

$12.00 
W. L. Kunkel judge of primary elec­

tion $3.00 
Geo. Leith judge primary election $3.00 
J. B. Hlgginbotham clerk primary 

election $6.00 
J. Nelson clerk primary election $3.00 
Hope school district rent of polling 

place $2.00 
^ewbre. 

Ray Cunningham [Inspector primary 
primary election $12.60. 

Marshall Colebank Judge primary elec 
tion $5.00. 

E. E. Sparks judge primary election 
$3.00 

J. R. Cash clerk primary election $3.00 
N. N. Tweeten clerk primary election 

$3.00 
. Newbre school district rent polling 
place $2.00 

Triumph. 
Ole Sampson Inspector primary elec 

tion $tf.00 
Oliver Davidson judge 'of primary elec 

tlon $3.50 
T. K. Sagen judge primary election 

$3.60 
Carl A. Pearson, clerk primary elec 

tion $3.60 
C. M. Sagen clerk primary elecion $8.60 
Triumph school district rent of polling 

place $2.00. • 
FANCHER. 

Halvor Hellekson inspector primary 
election S&IO 

W. H. TJavidson judge primary elec­
tion $6.60 

Wm. Ross Judge primary election $1.60 
Geo. F. Graham clerk primary election 

$3.60. 
J. H. Wheeler, clerk primary election 

$3.60. 
A. J. Hammer rent of polling place 

$6.00 
Prospect 

Louis Bernston inspector primary elec­
t i o n  $ 2 2 . 0 0  ,  . .  • .  

Wm. Miller Judge'primary election $4.00 
Martin Krogfoss judge of election $4.00 
Ole IHIaiugen clerk primary election $4.00 
John Ivesdal clerk primary election 

$6.00 
Prospect school district; rent of poll­

ing place $8.00. 
. ' Odessa. 

W. W. Flynn inspector primary else, 
tlon 80.60 

Geo. Thomson judge primary election 
$4.00 ,. ' •' 

John C. OHver Judge primary eleQUon 
H.00 • . -. 

D. D. Rice clerk primary election ft.00 

J 

J. D. Wilhelm clerk primary election 
$4.00 

Odessa school district rent of polling 
Place $2.00 ' 

•. STEVENS. '. 
Ole C. Nesseth inspector primary eleo.J 3®% 

tion $9.50 ' 
John Wickum Judge primary election 

$3.50 .. >. •• N W 
W. R. Whitcomb judge primary elec- , J >« 

tlon $3.60 • • ^ i 'iVV 
Ole H. Nesseth clerk primary election 1 

$3.50 « < 
W. F. Orr clerk primary election $3.60 s.v, > 
W. M. Nelson posting notices $2.00 
Mrs. Sam Ulmer rent polling place i'l? t { 

$5.00 4 s 
Ontario. .. 

Henry ..Schlckling Inspector primary 
election $10.00 .. " 

August Wolf Judge primary election * 
$4.00 * 

W. A. Fulkerson judge primary elec* -
tion $4.00 ! • 

W. G. Stewart clerk primary electiott , 
$6.01 

H. H. Kelly clerk primary electlo* 
$4.00 

M. J. Ritterath, rent of polling place-
$6.00 

Noonan. w. 
• A. L. Smith inspector primary election. 1 

$11.60 
Iver E Sorbeil judge primary election 

$4.00 •/ 
H. 'C. Lawyer judge primary election. ,• 

$4.00 
P. M. Teigen clerk primary election :l . 

$4.00 
John V. Hoseney clerk primary elec­

tion $6.00 -... r . 
Noonan school "district rent of pollings 

place $2.00 ; 1 1 

Cato. ...... 
G. H. Hermanson Inspector primary' 

election $12.90 
Emil. S. Eich judge primary election1 

$3.50. 
Carl Aaberg judge primary elecfititf ' 

$3.50 » 
J. W. Wright clerk primary election 

$3.50 
T. W. O'Brien clerk primary election 

$3.50 1 

Cato school district rent of polling-
place $2.00 

Overland . i 
Alfred Anderson inspector primary eleo . , 

tion $13.90 « 
Victor Nelson judge primary election' 

$3.50 
Abe Calof judge primary election $3.60 
Arthur Larson clerk primary election 

$3.50 
W. J. Richardson clerk primary elec. .: i 

tion $5.50 
Victoria s..chool district, rent of poll­

ing place $2.00 
Northfleld /.. 

A. C. Davis Inspector primary elec­
tion $21.00 

H. F. Shipley judge primary election 
$4.00 

H. L. Mackey judge primary election ' 
$4.00 

P. Norum clerk primary election $4.01 
A. B. Brandt clerk primary election; 

$6.00 
H. L. Bresnahan rent of polling place-

$6.00 
South Minnewaukan. 

Martin Olson inspector primary elec­
tion $8.66 . < 
„H. s. Thoe judge primary election. 
$3.26 

L. L. Dean Judge primary election.. 
$3.25 

Thomas Hanson clerk primary election-. 
$3.26. .. 

F. G. Orchard clerk primary election ' 
$5.25 1 

So. Minnewaukan Bchool district rent 
of polling place $2.00 

Minnewaukan 
T. P. Thompson Inspector primary 

election $9.50 
H. Gunderson, Judge primary elections f 

$4.00 .. ; ;• ? 
S. L. Miller Judge primary election! 

$4.00 .. t • 
C. B. Halle clerk primary election ' 

$6.00 
R. A. Miller clerk primary election* 

$4.00 
Minnewaukan school district rent' of 

polling place $2.00 
Morris 

P. G. Nelson inspector primary elec­
tion $10.00 .. 

George Rasmussen judge prlmray elec 
ion $3.00 
t,J. S. Hollinger,''^udge"<r'i>rIjBiMS::!.fcleidiS*^' ' 
tlon $3.00 -r 

Charles Hollltager clerk primary elec. 
tlon $3400 

James Flummerfelt clerk primary eled 
tion $3400 

Geo. Belflord posting notices $2.00 
Morris school district rent of polling. "• 
place $2.00 

Cleveland 
H. c. Paulson inspector primary elee -

tlon $jll.70 
' Marcus Gaa judge primary election -
$3.60 

J^ Grunnenwold Judge primary election . 

A. G. Kleven clerk primary election 
$6.60 

H. J. Grunnenwold, clerk primary eleq • 
tion $3.60 

Cleveland school district rent of poll- • •' 
ing place $2.00 

Sullivan. 
Axel Nelson inspector primary election ; : • 

$14.00 
Robt. Wallace, Judge primary election 

Gus Dahlstrom Judge primary election'. 
$4.00 

E. B. Hartman clerk primary election 
$6.00 

Gottlieb Ott clerk primary election $4.00 
Sullivan school district, rent of polling- / 

place $2.00 1 
Boyal. , 

Jos. Schonauer inspector primary eleo-
tion $16.00 

Nels Johnson . judge primary election 
$ 4 . 0 0  . .  ' '  

T. H. Strong judge primary election 
$4.00 

M. w. Revis, clerk primary election' 
$4.00 • 

J. S. Turben clerk primary election 
$4.00 , 

John R. Foster posting notices $2.00 
Royal school district rent of polling- 1 

place $2.00 
Lake 

J. H. Ryan Inspector primary election. . 
$8.80 ' 1 • " 

' John McCauley Judge primary election. ' i 
$4^00 f 
^Eugene Palmer judge primary election ? 

Albert Roberts clerk primary ^election 
$4.00 ' i 

C.' E. Day clerk primary election $4.00 • 
T. E. Moore pbsting notices $2.00 

^Lake township rent of polling place 

Freshwater 
W. J. Webster Inspector prmlary eleo- ' 

tlon $8.80 . . 
John Tollefson judge primary election 

$3.00.' 
Philip Chlsholm judge primary election. 

$3.00. ' 
W. E. Goozee clerkr primary election 

$6.00 
W. N. Otis clerk primary election H00-
Fregh water school district rent of poll 

Ing place $2.00 
Webster 

John Jones inspector primary election-
$11.00 • • •; : 

R. Sorenson, judge primary election-
$4.00. 
I^Giiy H. Barendt judge primary election 

Hans Mlkkelson clerk primary election .'- " 
$4.00 .. 
^John Serumgard clerk primary election 

Chas. L. Thwing posting notices $2.00 . 
Chas I* Thwing rent of polling placet- .• 

$6.00 . » " 
Bergvn. . • 

P. IV Bottolfson . Inspector primar u. 
election$11.86 

& N. Overbo judge primary election ' 
18.26 s 

E. S. Erickstad Judge primary elec-, 
tion $8.8 -•« •-

, Sarn E. Erickstad clerk primary elec. 1, 
tion. $8.26 " J-

Davis clerk primary eleo- -i 
tlon I6.S5 

Bergen school district rent of polling-1"* 
place $8.00 

»-• «* -ii •• feasant. t 
,'L. p. Maurer Inspector primary elec- ft 1 < 
tion tU:60 
J. A. Haughtelin Judge primary1' ' 

election $3.00 ^ 

UK? 


